

Rummage-A-Rama Contract –	December 14, 2019	February 8, 2020
Please Circle Date(s)	March 14, 2020	

Vendor Information

*Please Print All Information

e-mail: expo@co.manitowoc.wi.us

Name					
Address					
City		_ State	_Zip C	Code	
Phone		_ E-mail:			
Business Nan	ne				
Description of	Merchandise/Items Selling				
Signature					
	Quantity per Date	<u>Price</u>		Total Cost	
	Table(s)	x \$10	=	\$	
Manitowoc County Expo will furnish tables for the show. Tables are 2.5' wide by 8' long.					
	_				
<u>Event Hours</u> Set – up Time: Friday 9:00am - 3:00pm & Saturday 5:30am – 8:00am					
Saturday Show Hours: 8:30am - 2:30pm					
Early Departure will not be tolerated.					
If you are not set-up by 8:00 on the day of the Rummage sale your tables will be given away. Must call one week prior to event to be eligible for a refund.					
RETURN CONT	-				
WITH PAYMEN Manitowoc Cou		Office Use Only \$			
PO Box 1011		Cash/Check/Credit Card:			
Manitowoc, WI		Date:			
920-003-43/8 PI	hone; 920-683-5058 Fax		Sales Receipt #:		

Please park in back row when finished unloading. Please read rules on the back of this document.

- 1. Spaces are reserved on a first paid basis with Expo management having the right to assign exhibitor space.
- 2. We reserve the right to reassign any booths; paid or not paid for, at the time we feel it is necessary with no refund to the party or parties involved.
- 3. Rental money is non-refundable unless all booths are already rented or Expo management cancels your contract.
- 4. Expo management reserves the right to rescind permission to participant in show and can cancel this contract with full refund.
- 5. Booths must be attended during all show hours.
- 6. No smoking allowed in any Expo Buildings.
- 7. No object can be attached to any wall, post, door or curtain.
- 8. You will keep all your merchandise and chairs inside your space. Backdrops no higher than 8 feet high.
- 9. No firearms, weapons, gasoline, pornography or drug related items are allowed.
- 10. No raffles are allowed by exhibitors.
- 11. No pets allowed in building.
- 12. Exhibitors shall indemnify Manitowoc County, its operators, management, staff, employees, assistants, helpers and agents from and against all claim, loss, expense, damage or liability, including attorney fees, that may result from an Personal injury to Exhibitor, Exhibitors owner's operators, management, staff employees, assistants, helpers, agent or guests, arising from or as the result of Exhibitor's participation in the Craft, Rummage, Miscellaneous Show, whether occurring before, during or after the Craft, Rummage, Miscellaneous Show, except for acts or affirmative negligence by promoter. Further, promoter shall not be liable to exhibitor for any such claims of loss, expense, damage, or liability under any express or implied term provision or covenant of this contract.
- 13. Exhibitor shall indemnify Manitowoc County from and against any claim, loss, expense, damage or liability, whether direct, consequential or incidental, including attorney fees, that may result from damage destruction, the theft or other causality, to the exhibitors merchandise, equipment of other property, whether occurring before during or after the crafts, rummage, miscellaneous show except for acts of affirmative negligence by Manitowoc County. Further, Manitowoc County shall not be liable to Exhibitor for any such claim, loss, expense, damage or liability under any express or implied term, provision or covenant of this contract.
- 14. Exhibitor shall indemnify Manitowoc County from and against any claim, loss, expense, damage or liability, including attorney's fees, that may result from any personal injury to visitors, customers, invitees, other members of the general public or anyone else, arising from, or as the result of, Exhibitor's acts or omissions, whether occurring before during or after the show.
- 15. Exhibitor is hereby informed and acknowledges that promoter does not carry insurance coverage to protect Exhibitor from any legal, financial or other consequences of injury, loss or damage to persons, merchandise, equipment or other property. EXHIBITOR FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGES that EXHIBITOR HAS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILILTY TO OBTAIN SUCH INSURANCE COVERAGE if exhibitor wished to have such insurance protection.
- 16. Exhibitor hereby agrees to accept and abide by ALL REGULATIONS applicable to Exhibitor's participation in the show.
- 17. The terms, provisions and covenants of this contract shall be binding on and true to the benefit of Manitowoc County and Exhibitor, their respective heirs, successors, legal representatives and permitted assigns.